



2026:HHC:19416

**RSA No. 191 of 2018**

09.05.2018      Present:    Mr. Ashish Jamalta, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the appellant.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks time to take steps for the service of the respondents. Prayer allowed. Let steps be taken within a week and thereafter respondents be served, as per previous order, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**May 09, 2018**  
*(raman)*



2026:HHC:19416