



2026:HHC:19416

RSA No. 191 of 2018

17.10.2019 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel and Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocates, for the appellant.
Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1 (ii).
Mr. Devender Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 6, 7 and 9.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, seeks permission to withdraw his Power of Attorney on behalf of the appellant due to personal reasons. Permission granted. Henceforth, the name of Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, be not shown in the cause list.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, learned counsel for the appellant seeks more time to take steps for the service of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c) and 4. Prayer allowed. Let steps for the service of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c) and 4 be taken within two weeks and thereafter they be served by issuing notice returnable within six weeks. List thereafter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

October 17, 2019
(raman)