



2026:HHC:19416

RSA No. 191/2018

16.11.2021

Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. N.K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1(ii).

Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 6, 8 and 9.

Steps for the service of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c) have not been taken. Let steps be taken within two weeks, as prayed for, and thereafter the aforesaid respondents be served by issuing notice returnable within six weeks. List thereafter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

16th November, 2021
(raman)