



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood vs. Mohan Inder Singh & Ors.
RSA No. 191 of 2018

09.12.2022 Present: Mr. Rishab Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1 (ii).

Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 6, 8 and 9.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for the appellant, list on **30.12.2022**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 09, 2022
(*Vinod*)