



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood vs. Mohan Inder Singh and others

RSA No. 191 of 2018

16.09.2023 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate for respondents No. 2 (i) & (ii).

Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 6, 8 and 9.

C.M.P No. 12627 of 2023

This application is filed under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC to permit the service on respondents no. 2 (a) & 2 (b). Since, they appear to be necessary parties, this application is allowed and the learned counsel for the appellant/applicant is permitted to serve them by way of publication in daily Hindi news paper “Amar Ujala” as also through affixture.

Proof of publication and affixation be filed by the next date of hearing.

RSA No. 191 of 2018

Respondents no. 1(i), 2(c), 3 to 5 and 7 stand served.

List on 17.11.2023.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

16th September, 2023
(priti)