



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood vs. Mohan Inder Singh and others

RSA No.191 of 2018

01.03.2024 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent no.1(ii).

Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents no.6, 8 and 9.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents no.2(a) and 2(b).

CMP No.3636 of 2018

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file reply. By the next date of hearing, they shall do so.

List on 26th April, 2024.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

March 01, 2024
(vt)