



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood, vs. Mohan Inder Singh and others

RSA No.191 of 2018

03.05.2024 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for respondent no.1(ii).
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents no.2(a) and 2(b).
None for respondents no.6, 8 and 9.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall apply to the trial Court for submitting the certified copies of the docket orders said to have been passed by the said Court and then file them in this Court.

List on 5th July, 2024.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

May 03, 2024
(vt)