



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood Vs. Mohan Inder Singh & others.

RSA No. 191 of 2018

27.09.2024 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1(ii).

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a) and 2(b).

None for respondents No. 6, 8 & 9.

RSA No. 191 of 2018

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that pursuant to the order dated 03.05.2024 passed by this Court, he has lodged certified copies of jimni orders with the Registry.
2. Registry will place certified copies of jimni orders on the case file.
3. List the matter on **08.11.2024**.

CMP No. 3636 of 2018

4. Learned Counsel for the applicant/appellant says that he would press the appeal and not the above-captioned application.
5. The application is, accordingly, closed.

(Rajiv Shakdher)
Chief Justice.

September 27, 2024
(hemlata)