



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood vs. Mohan Indser Singh & others

RSA No.191 of 2018

27.12.2024 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) and 2(b).

None for other respondents.

Arguments were heard on 20th December, 2024 and the case was reserved for pronouncement of judgment, however, at the time of going through the file it transpired that the records of learned trial Court and first Appellate Court have not been requisitioned. In my considered view, the records of both Courts will be essential for perusal before passing the judgment.

Accordingly, let the records from both the Courts be requisitioned for 7th March, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 27, 2024
(vt)