



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood vs. Mohan Inder Singh & others

RSA No. 191 of 2018

22.3.2025 Present: Mr. virender Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel
for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1 (ii).

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for
respondents No. 2 (a) and 2 (b).

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant, list the matter on 2.6.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

22nd March, 2025
(kck)