



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood Vs. Mohan Inder Singh & others
RSA No.191 of 2018

02.06.2025 **Present:** Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents No.2(a) and 2(b).

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
list the matter on 26.06.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

2nd June, 2025
(rupsi)