



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood vs. Mohan Inder Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 191 of 2018.

26.06.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(ii).

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) and 2(b).

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that he will be filing an application for raising additional grounds of appeal.

At his request, list on 17th July, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

26th June, 2025.
(Jai)