



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood vs. Mohan Inder Singh & others

RSA No.191 of 2018

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1(ii).
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) and 2(b).

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that on verification of record, he has found that no fresh application for raising additional grounds of appeal is required to be filed, as was sought by him vide order dated 26.06.2025.

List for consideration on 11th September, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 18, 2025
(vt)