



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood Vs. Mohan Inder Singh & Others.

RSA No. 191 of 2018

27.11.2025 Present:

Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1(ii).

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Akshita Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) and 2(b).

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, list after two weeks.

27th November, 2025
Kiran

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge