



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood vs. Mohan Inder Singh and others

RSA No.191 of 2018

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Karanveer Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1(ii).
Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma,
Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) and 2(b).

CMP No.30222 of 2025

Since the certified copy of the Trial Court judgment has already been placed on record, therefore, the present application has become infructuous. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

RSA No.191 of 2018

List for admission after winter vacation in the **fourth week of April, 2026.**

January 8, 2026 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**