



2026:HHC:19416

Gopal Sood Vs. Mohan Inder Singh @ Mohinder Singh (deceased) & Kiran Inder Singh (deceased) through LRs and others

RSA No. 191 of 2018

23.4.2026 **Present:** Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Karanveer Singh, Advocate, for the respondent No. 1(ii).

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) and 2(b).

It is contended by learned vice counsel for the appellant that the original counsel is not feeling well. On his request, list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 23, 2026
(Guleria)